74(1) read with Section 74(9) and read with Section
122 of the CGST Act, 2017 ana relevant provisions of
Delhi GST Act, 2017 and Section 20 of IGST Act, 2017
and order to recover the same.

(viii) 1, hereby, confirm the demand of Interest amount to
Rs. 19,31,640/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Thirty-One
Thousand and Six Hundred Forty only) as detailed in
Para No. 9 & 14 of the SCN from M/s INFINITY
RETAIL LIMITED (CROMA) under Section 50 of the
CGST Act, 2017 and order to recover the same.”

4. The submission of Mr. Prakash Shah, ld. Senior Counsel for the

Petitioner is that the impugned order has been passed without bearing in